COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTH MARSHALL WATER DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND AN ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN RATES AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF SECURITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.023

CASE NO. 2021-00333

)

On October 19, 2021, North Marshall Water District (North Marshall District) moved for an extension of time until November 5, 2021, to submit its responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information issued in this case on September 17, 2021. North Marshall District's response was due to be filed on October 22, 2021. In support of its motion, North Marshall District states that more time is needed in order to allow North Marshall District's staff to prepare and compile the requested Excel spreadsheets, trial balance reports, general ledgers, billing analysis, comprehensive description of North Marshall District's efforts to reduce water loss, and meter replacement plan. North Marshall District further asserts that North Marshall District's staff has been diligently preparing the requested data and reports, but due to the volume of items in the Request for Information, North Marshall District requests to have until November 5, 2021, to complete compiling its data and reports and to file its responses. The Commission finds that North Marshall District's motion was properly filed according to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 5, and that North Marshall District has provided good cause to grant an extension of time until November 5, 2021, to make the required filings.

The Commission HEREBY ORDERS that North Marshall District is granted an extension of time until November 5, 2021, to submit its responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Commission



ATTEST:

ide C. Bridwell

Executive Director

*Roger Colburn North Marshall Water District 96 Carroll Road Benton, KY 42025

*Paul Cloud PE Paul Cloud Engineering 437 Cactus Dr. Benton, KENTUCKY 42025

*North Marshall Water District 96 Carroll Road Benton, KY 42025

*Honorable W. Randall Jones Attorney at Law Rubin & Hays Kentucky Home Trust Building 450 South Third Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202